CERTIFIED ADOPTED RULES

In accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, §41-22-6(b)(c)(1), as amended, certified adopted

rules become effective 35 days after filing with Legislative Reference Service, except that if a later date
is required by statute or specified in the rule, then the later date is the effective date.

A.

AUCTIONEERS, BOARD OF
Amended Rule:
Appendix I Fees

Date Filed: January 7, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010,

EDUCATION, COMMISSION ON HIGHER

Amended Rules:

Chapter 300-4-3 Alabama Student Grant Program

Chapter 300-4-6 State of Alabama Chiropractic Scholarship Program

Date Filed: January 6, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

HEALTH, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC

New Rule:

420-2-2-.14 Statewide Trauma System Fund

Date Filed: January 19, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

LIBRARY SERVICE, PUBLIC

Repealed Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs

Date Filed: January 12, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

New Rule:

Chapter 520-2-1 Federal Public Library Programs

Date Filed: January 12, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

MEDICAID AGENCY

Amended Rules:

560-X-1-.25 CoPayment (Cost-Sharing)
560-X-8-.06 CoPayment (Cost-Sharing)
560-X-48-.06 CoPayment (Cost-Sharing)
560-X-59-.08 CoPayment (Cost-Sharing)

Date Filed: January 19, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 1 AAM, Dated October 29, 2010.



MEDICAID AGENCY (CONT.)

Amended Rules:

560-X-16-.01 Pharmacy Services — General

560-X-16-.05 Long Term Care Facilities

560-X-16-.06 Reimbursement for Covered Drugs and Services
560-X-16-.20 Quantity Limitations

Date Filed: January 25, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

NURSING, BOARD OF
Amended Rules:
610-X-2-.10 Definitions, Continuing Education for Licensure

Chapter 610-X-10  Continuing Education for Licensure
Date Filed: January 25, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIX, Issue No. 2 AAM, Dated November 30, 2010.

ONSITE WASTEWATER BOARD

Amended Rules:

628-X-2-.05 Declaratory Rulings

628-X-3-.03 Obtaining a New License

628-X-3-.04 Annual Renewal of Licenses, Consequences of Failure to Renew

628-X-4-.01 When Required; Failure for Timely Payment; Method of Payment;
Time of Payment; Fees not Refundable

628-X-5-.03 Discipline

Date Filed: January 13,2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXIII, Issue No.12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF

Amended Rules:

810-5-1-211 Motor Vehicle Registration Delinquency Penalty and Interest
Charges

810-5-1-.215 Vintage Vehicle License Plates

Date Filed: January 11, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

810-5-1-.218 Disabled Veteran Distinctive License Plates

810-5-1-.471 Alabama Registration Reciprocity Agreements

810-5-1-.485 Implementation of the Federal Driver’s Privacy Protection Act
(DPPA)

Date Filed: January 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

810-5-75-30 Title Procedure — First Title for a Rebuilt Vehicle
Date Filed: January 11, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

810-5-75-.31.02 Abandoned Motor Vehicle Record Request (Form MVT 32-13)
Date Filed: January 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.



REVENUE, DEPARTMENT OF (cont.)
Amended Rule:
810-5-75-48 Title Procedures — Defining “Junk,” “Parts Only” and “Scrap”
Vehicles and Requiring Notice
Date Filed: January 11, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

Amended Rules:

810-5-75-.52 Designated Agent — Dealer, Financial Institution and Pawnshop
Appointments

810-5-75-.57 Application for Salvage Certificate of Title (Forms MVT 41-1 and
MVT 41-1le)

Date Filed: January 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

810-5-75-.61 Schedule of Fees and Commissions — Remittance of Fees
Date Filed: January 11, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

810-14-1-.28 Disclosure of Statistical Information
Date Filed: January 20, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

Repealed Rules:

810-5-1-.242 Registration Procedures for Vehicles Registered Under Section
40-12-297

Date Filed: January 11, 2011

Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

810-5-1-.475 Registration Fees from International Registration Plan
Jurisdictions
Date Filed: January 6, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.

New Rule:
810-5-75-.67 Title Procedure — Manufactured Home Exemption from Titling
and Cancellation
Date Filed: January 11, 2011
Public Notice appeared in Volume XXVIII, Issue No. 12 AAM, Dated September 30, 2010.



